



Vertoz Advertising Limited  
(Formerly Known as Vertoz Media Pvt. Ltd.  
& Vertoz Media Ltd.)  
CIN: L74120MH2012PLC226823  
Regd. Office.: 602 Avior Nirmal Galaxy  
LBS Marg Mulund West Mumbai 400080 India

t: +91 22 6142 6030  
f: +91 22 6142 6061  
e: corp@vertoz.com  
w: www.vertoz.com

17<sup>th</sup> September 2020

The Manager – Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
“Exchange Plaza”, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

**Symbol: VERTOZ**

**Series: EQ**

**Subject: Intimation of Publication of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2020**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has duly published Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2020. Please find enclosed a copy of the advertisements published in the following newspapers on Thursday, September 17, 2020:

- Financial Express (English Language National Daily Newspaper – All Editions) and
- Lakshadeep (Marathi Language Daily Newspaper – Mumbai Edition).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Vertoz Advertising Limited**

Zill Shah

**Zill Shah**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



● AT-1 BONDS WRITE-OFF

Yes Bank seeks transfer of all pending cases to Bombay HC

Investors have challenged the bank's March decision to write off AT-1 bonds worth ₹8,415 issued by it in 2016 and 2017

INDU BHAN  
New Delhi, September 16

**YES BANK** ON Wednesday moved the Supreme Court seeking transfer of the petitions pending before various high courts and consumer forum to the Bombay High Court. Various investors have challenged the Bank's March decision to write off two tranches of additional tier-1 bonds issued by it in 2016 and 2017.

AT-1 bonds worth ₹8,415 crore were completely written off after a scheme of reconstruction for the bank was approved by the government and the RBI.

To avoid "multiplicity of the



proceedings," Yes Bank is seeking transfer of cases from the HCs of Madras and Delhi and one from District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Faridabad, to the Bombay High Court on the ground that all the writ petitions/ consumer complaint involve same or substantially same questions of law emanating from its March 14 decision.

The Bombay HC is already hearing two petitions filed by Indiabulls Housing Finance and Axis Trustee Services.

The matter will next come up for hearing on September 23.

According to the 2016 Information Memorandum and 2017 Information Memorandum, the exclusive jurisdiction to decide any issue arising of the second tranche AT1

bonds and third tranche AT1 bonds vests with the Bombay HC, the Bank stated in its transfer petition.

Due to serious deterioration in the financial position of the bank, the central government in consultation with RBI had on March 5 decided to supersede the board of Yes Bank and put it under moratorium for one month, and imposed a withdrawal cap of ₹50,000 a month for all depositors.

Yes Bank in its appeal stated that its "write-down decision is a purely commercial decision which was required to be taken, given the exigencies of the situation and was well within the contours of the 2016 Information Memorandum and 2017 Information Memorandum".

Additional tier-I bonds, issued by banks and companies bearing a fixed rate of interest payable at regular periods, are not risk-free and the banks also have the ability to permanently write down such bonds with no obligation to repay the principal amount, it added.

SUSHIM BANERJEE

Former DG, Institute of Steel Development and Growth



**AS WE ARE** grimly passing through the months of the pandemic, the holding of webinars and participating in them has become a matter of habit. One unique advantage of these webinars is the chosen themes which are varied, hugely interesting and covering much beyond the areas we have been so long familiar with. It is, however, possible that some widely known topics are discussed in a number of times or discussed as a passing reference many a times. One such area relates to National Steel Policy 2017.

The document envisages a capacity creation of 300MT of crude steel by 2030-31 and not production. Capacity creation target in NSP should have followed the target of steel demand that would emerge in the domestic market in another 13 years' time (2017-18 to 2030-31). Anyway, the level of steel production that the country targets would depend on capacity utilisation ratio. The large steel players have been operating at more than 100% utilisation, while the average operational ratio of the SME sector stands at 55-60%. Taking together, the average capacity utilisation in 2030-31 can be assumed to be at 85% for India at a conservative level and at 90% optimistically. This gives range of CS production between 255-270 MT. Thus if Indian steel industry aims a crude steel production level of 255MT, it would necessitate a capacity of 300MT of CS by 2030-31 as per NSP 2017. Taking the actual steel production at 109 MT in FY20, it would require the production to grow at an annual average rate of 8.0% between FY20 to FY31, which appears feasible, but for the temporary setback in the current year. At this level, the finished steel availability, assuming yield loss of 10%, stands at 229.5 MT (230MT, say) which would be available to cater to

the domestic demand. This however, assumes that levels of exports and imports match each other. If, however, India becomes a net exporter which is the current trend, it would need a higher capacity utilisation level to make that much quantity of additional steel available for exports.

Thus to have a capacity augmentation of 300MT of steel by FY31, a domestic demand level of minimum 230MT of finished steel would be required at an annual average rate of 7.9% growth during FY20 and FY31. This also appears reasonable for a developing country like ours with a massive deficit in infrastructure (housing, roads, railways, ports, airports, energy, oil and gas) and manufacturing sector. Thus, the pressure of meeting the indigenous demand is going to be the single critical criterion to drive the efforts of fresh capacity creation in the country. The fund requirement of fresh capacity addition (@ ₹6000 cr/MT for greenfield) is enormous. Along-term funding source in line with infrastructure financing investment is urgently needed.

That domestic demand (not only for steel) is to be met by domestic supply and not from imports (result of global excess capacity) is the central piece of logic in Atmanirbhar Bharat policy which also talks of speedy development of Indian manufacturing sector to achieve capabilities to roll out products hitherto being imported. It is no longer assembly of the products in India by importing components. As per the comparative advantage principle of international trade, each country is to aim for producing those items where it is cost competitive (economies of scale advantage) and rarely it is found that a country is self-sufficient in



leads to importing some critical items where another country has got relatively higher cost advantage. There is no harm in following this principle in terms of total value addition and all along the global trade has flourished on this basis.

Time has changed drastically in the last few years. Concept of free trade has hit the wall of fairness. Enhancing imports of one critical product where the country may not enjoy comparative advantage, while permissible under globalisation, has severely undermined the hidden ability of the country to increase indigenous manufacturing capability and thereby offering employment opportunities to its growing population. Political polarisation has brought in additional risk factors for continuous dependence on single import

Technology transfer by setting up manufacturing facilities in India is the surest way of enhancing the indigenous manufacturing capability to become Atmanirbhar

sources.

The weakness in demand for especially traditional items (including engineering goods) in advanced developed countries has made available two critical components namely, technology and investible finance. The trend to shift the manufacturing base from China by Japan, USA, South Korea, Australia, Canada, Germany is emerging as a good opportunity for countries like Thailand, Malaysia, Indonesia, Philippines and India. This is

actually happening and apparent from increasing trend in FDI flows to India and comfortable FE reserve.

Technology transfer by setting up manufacturing facilities in India is the surest way of enhancing the indigenous manufacturing capability to become Atmanirbhar. To become a part of global supply chain would offer abundant opportunities to reap the benefit of economy of scale. A whole gamut of activities and these are specific to each sector and inter-ministerial coordination with much needed policy intervention by the government in terms of technology transfer, land acquisition, speedy project clearance, support in taxes and levies and above all the support of state governments would be a necessary and sufficient condition for the success of a self-reliant Bharat.

—Views expressed are personal

Insurance firm ACKO raises \$60 m

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, September 16

**INSURANCE FIRM ACKO** on Wednesday said it has raised \$60 million (about ₹441.8 crore) in a funding round led by Munich Re Ventures.

The funding round also saw participation from existing investors Amazon, RPS Ventures and Intact Ventures Inc, the corporate venture arm of Canada's largest property and casualty insurer (Intact Financial Corporation), according to a statement.

ACKO plans to use the funds to accelerate its growth in existing lines and to expand into new product lines, it added.

Founded by Varun Dua and Ruchi Deepak in 2016, ACKO has more than 60 million unique customers to date. It offers bite-sized insurance

products in partnership with over 20 players in the internet ecosystem such as Amazon, Ola, redBus, Zomato and UrbanClap.

Recently, the company announced its IPL partnership with Delhi Capitals to drive large scale brand awareness by engaging with a vast consumer base.

"Munich Re has been a strategic partner to ACKO since inception and we are really excited to bring them on board as our investor. As one of the largest re-insurance companies globally, their investment shows confidence in our data and technology-driven business model," Varun Dua, Founder and CEO of ACKO, said.

Munich Re Ventures, headquartered in San Francisco, has made 30 investments in insurtech and new technology companies globally.

REITs, InvITs can list on bourses operating in IFSC

**MARKETS REGULATOR SEBI** on Wednesday allowed emerging investment vehicles — REITs and InvITs — to list on stock exchanges operating in the International Financial Services Centre.

Besides, the watchdog has asked bourses in the IFSC to evolve a detailed framework prescribing the initial and continuous listing requirements for InvITs and REITs whose units are proposed to be listed.

In a circular, Sebi said units of Infrastructure Investment Trusts (InvITs) and Real Estate Investment Trusts (REITs) meeting certain conditions may be permitted to list on stock exchanges operating in the IFSC.

—PTI

CAMS IPO aims to raise ₹2,240 crore; NSE to sell off entire holding

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
Mumbai, September 16

**CAMS, WHICH ACTS** as a registrar and transfer agent (RTA) for mutual funds, on Wednesday announced its initial public offering (IPO), targeting to raise ₹2,240 crore from investors amid the liquidity flush.

The offer will see sale of 1,82,46,600 equity shares or 37.4% stake by NSE Investments, the subsidiary of National Stock Exchange (NSE).

The entire quantum of shares being sold to investors is NSE's holding and there will not be any new issue of shares which may see money coming into the company.

The company's chief executive Anuj Kumar said NSE decided to sell its entire holding in the company after capital markets watchdog Securities and Exchange Board of India (Sebi) directing the top equity bourse to pare its holding in the company.

The company counts on other investors including private equity major Warburg Pincus and the HDFC Group, who will continue to be invested.

The issue will open on September 21 and close of September 23. Before that, the anchor investors' portion will open on September 18, it said.

Half of the issue is reserved for qualified institutional buyers, 35% to retail investors, 15% to non-institutional bidders and there is a reservation of 1.82 lakh shares for employees, who will get the shares at a 10% discount.

The price band has been set at between ₹1,229-1,230 per share and the company will raise ₹2,242 crore at the upper end of the band.

The issue comes amid a jump in IPOs lately, and is the biggest offering by size in the recent times.

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED									
CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433									
Registered Office : 365, Vardhaman Plaza, III Floor, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi 110085, Tel. 011-49091417									
Website : www.sonalmercantile.in, E-mail id : sonalmercantile@yahoo.in									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020									
(Rs in lakhs)									
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Three Months Ended		Year Ended		Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2020 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	450.89	330.39	270.49	1,308.44	450.89	330.39	270.49	1,308.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary items	124.32	(84.32)	87.75	265.44	124.32	46.12	87.75	265.43
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Extraordinary items	124.32	(84.32)	87.75	265.44	124.32	46.12	87.75	265.43
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	93.03	(102.19)	63.34	191.61	93.03	28.25	63.34	191.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	347.23	85.86	230.9	847.67	93.03	28.25	63.34	191.60
6	Equity paid up share capital	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85
7	Earnings per share :								
	Basic (₹)	2.36	0.19	1.71	4.36	0.63	0.19	0.43	1.30
	Diluted (₹)	2.36	0.19	1.71	4.36	0.63	0.19	0.43	1.30
<b>Notes:</b>									
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15th September, 2020. The Statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of these financial results.									
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.sonalmercantile.in.									
For Sonal Mercantile Limited									
Sd/-									
Kush Mishra									
Company Secretary									
Place : New Delhi									
Date : 15th September, 2020									

SPA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED									
Registered Office: 25, C-Block, Community Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110 058									
Website: http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/ CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018749									
Tel No. 011-45586600, 45675500 E-Mail Id: listing@spacapital.com									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020									
(Rs. In crores except for Shares and EPS)									
Sl No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		3 months ended June 30, 2020	3 months ended March 31, 2020	3 months ended June 30, 2019	Year ended March 31, 2020	3 months ended June 30, 2020	3 months ended March 31, 2020	Year ended March 31, 2020	
		Unaudited	Refer Note below	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	13.306	10.961	6.511	32.674	13.306	10.961	32.674	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.094	0.582	-0.440	0.698	0.094	0.582	0.698	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.094	0.582	-0.448	0.690	0.094	0.582	0.690	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.069	0.288	-0.453	0.158	0.031	0.283	0.154	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.069	0.288	-0.453	-0.781	0.031	0.283	-0.785	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	13.60	13.60	14.25	13.60	13.60	13.60	13.60	
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	0.22	0.94	-1.48	-2.54	0.10	0.92	-2.55	
	Diluted:	0.22	0.94	-1.48	-2.54	0.10	0.92	-2.55	
<b>NOTES:</b>									
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 is available on the website of Stock Exchange at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/.									
2. The Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on September 15, 2020 and the same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.									
3. The financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2020 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial 2019-20, which were duly reviewed by the Company's statutory auditors.									
For and on behalf of Board of Directors									
Sd/-									
Sandeep Parwal									
Chairman Cum Managing Director									
DIN: 00025803									
Place : New Delhi									
Dated: September 15, 2020									

		(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		30-Jun-20	31-Mar-20	30-Jun-19	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2283.22	11883.51	15203.48	51212.21	65149.93
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1641.33)	195.20	485.88	1058.34	4146.53
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	(1644.20)	175.28	483.63	1032.86	4143.84
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1229.74)	(211.39)	329.39	370.12	4494.13
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period {Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	(1229.74)	(220.76)	329.39	360.76	4508.46
6.	Equity Share Capital	1502.74	1502.74	1502.74	1502.74	1502.74
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				29903.64	29838.46
8.	Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each					
	a) Basic	(8.18)	(1.41)	2.19	2.46	29.91
	b) Diluted	(8.18)	(1.41)	2.19	2.46	29.91
<b>Notes:</b>						
1. The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15th September, 2020						
2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the results of the Company						
3. The financial figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2020 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2019, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.						
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary.						
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website(s), NSE- <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> , BSE- <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and Company's website- <a href="http://www.cmlimited.in">www.cmlimited.in</a> .						
<div>For and on behalf of Board of Directors CMI Limited Sd/- Amit Jain (Managing Director) DIN: 00041300</div>						
<b>Date : 16.09.2019</b> <b>Place: New Delhi</b>						

गुरुवार, दि. १७ सप्टेंबर २०२०

मुंबई लक्षदीप

VERTOZ				
व्हेरटोज अ‍ॅडव्हर्टायझिंग लिमिटेड				
सीआयएन:एल४११०एमएच२०१२पीएलसी२६८३३ (पूर्वीची व्हेरटोज मीडिया लिमिटेड व व्हेरटोज मीडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड)				
नोंदणीकृत व कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: ६०२, अवार्य निमॅल गॅलेक्सी, जॉन्सन अ‍ॅण्ड जॉन्सन समोर, एल बी.एस. मार्ग, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र, भारत-४००००८, दूर:०२२-६१४२६०३०, फॅक्स:०२२-६१४२६०६१, ई-मेल:compliance@vertoz.com, वेबसाईट:www.vertoz.com				
३० जून, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता एकत्रित अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल				
(रु.लाखात, इंग्रिस व्यतिरिक्त)				
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२० (अलेखापरिश्चित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२० (संक्षेपापरिश्चित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०१९ (अलेखापरिश्चित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२० (संक्षेपापरिश्चित)
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	८४२.४०	७१०.७६	७०५.२०	४२२८.६७
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर)	५७.४७	३.०१	७९.५८	५२२.५२
करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	५७.४७	३.०१	७९.५८	५२२.५२
करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	५१.७६	(२८.३७)	७३.४८	४०५.०८
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	५०.८२	(२७.००)	७९.२७	४१०.४७
समभाग भांडवल	११९७.००	११९७.००	११८५.५००	११९७.००
सर्वशक्ति इतर समभाग				३०००.५०
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी)				
१. मूळ (रु.)	०.४३	(०.२४)	१.२९	३.३८
२. सोमिकृत (रु.)	०.४३	(०.२४)	१.२९	३.३८
टिप:				
१. एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संग्रूप नमुना कंपनीच्या <a href="http://www.vertoz.com">www.vertoz.com</a> वेबसाईटवर मुल्यमांडव विभागाअंतर्गत आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजवरच्या <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> वेबसाईटवर कॉर्पोरेट सेक्रेटारिअट वित्तीय निष्कर्षां म्हणून उपलब्ध आहे. कंपनीच्या प्रमुख एकमेव वित्तीय माहिती खातीलायमालाये..				
व्हेरटोज अ‍ॅडव्हर्टायझिंग लिमिटेडकरिता सही / -				
दिनांक: मुंबई				
दिनांक: १६.०९.२०२०				
				कंपनी सचिव व सक्षम अधिकारी

टेरास्कोप व्हेन्सर्स लिमिटेड				
(पूर्वीची मोरयो इन्स्ट्रुटीज लिमिटेड)				
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: दुकान क्र. ५२/७, ५ला मजला, ओम हिला प्लॉ माॅल त्रिगवारेस को-ऑप. सो.लि., ऑक्सिड पोलिस स्टेशन मागे, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००१३, वेबसाईट:www.moroyindustries.com, ई-मेल: moroyindustries18@gmail.com, CIN:L74110MH1988PLC111703				
३० जून, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल				
(रु.लाखात)				
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२० (अलेखापरिश्चित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२० (संक्षेपापरिश्चित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०१९ (अलेखापरिश्चित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२० (संक्षेपापरिश्चित)
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२०८.५०९	९९८.८६४	२०.०००	७५४.८७९
निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर)	(०.३१०)	१.९५६	(२.२१६)	(७.२८८)
करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (किंवा साधारण बाबनंतर)	(०.३१०)	१.९५६	(२.२१६)	(७.२८८)
करानंतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(०.३१०)	६.४२९	(२.२१६)	(७.५७६)
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	६९.०४६	(२१.२४८)	०.६५२	(६९.४२७)
समभाग भांडवल	८२५.०१९	८२५.०१९	८२५.०१९	८२५.०१९
राखीव (मागील वर्षाचा तालखेडपत्रकाल दिव्यानुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव बाबपूर)				
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (अंधधीट व खंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता) (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी)				
१. मूळ (रु.)	०.४१८	(०.१२२)	०.००४	(०.४२२)
२. सोमिकृत (रु.)	०.४१८	(०.१२२)	०.००४	(०.४२२)
टिप:				
१. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि १५ सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी झालेल्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले.				
२. ३० जून, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता निष्कर्षांचे कंपनीच्या लेखापरिश्काद्वारे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले. सध्या व्यवस्थापनाने येथे सी दिनेश आहे की, एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे योग्य व उचित आहेत.				
३. मागील कालावधी/वर्षांचे आकडे मागील कालावधी रमिकरणारस तुलनायोग्य करण्यासाठी जेथे आवश्यक आहे तेथे पुनर्मुद्र/पुनर्वर्गीकृत करण्यात आले.				
४. कंपनी दोन व्यवसाय विभाग अर्थात कर्मांडीट ट्रेडिंग बिक्रेस व फालगनास बिक्रेस प्रक्रियेत कार्यरत आहेत. व्यवसाय विभाग हे खाल्यामध्ये वेगळे प्राथमिक विभाग म्हणून ओळखण्यात आले. संपटनालक व अंतर्गत निष्कर्ष संरचना हे जोडिम व परतावाच्या मुल्यांकनवर आहे.				
५. सदर निष्कर्षांचे व मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन अहवाल कंपनीच्या <a href="http://www.moroyindustries.com">www.moroyindustries.com</a> तसेच बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहेत.				
६. ३० जून, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीला मुल्यमांडवकारांचा तक्रारीची स्थिती प्राप्ती - शून्य, प्राप्त - शून्य, निवारण - शून्य, समायो - शून्य.				
टेरास्कोप व्हेन्सर्स लिमिटेडकरिता सही / -				
दिनांक: मुंबई				
दिनांक: १५.०९.२०२०				
				संचालक
				(डीआयएन:०७५२७७५०)

रोज वाचा दै. ‘मुंबई लक्षदीप’

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given that, my client, **Mrs. Shradha Paresh Joshi and Mr. Paresh Ganpat Joshi**, are intending to purchase Flat No. 404, 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Parshuram Bhavan CHSL. (Previously known as Paras Ram Bhavan CHSL) B. P. Road, Bhayander (E), Thane 401105, Land Bearing Old Survey No. 113, Hissa No. 10 A (Pt) of Village Khari, Bhayander (E), Dist. Thane, within the jurisdiction of Mira Bhayander Municipal Corporation, area adm. 390 sq. ft. Super Built-up, hereinafter called the said Flat) from Mr. Manoj Arun Gupta and Mr. Sunny Arun Gupta. Any person/s or Bank or financial institution having any right, title, interest claim, or demand by way of Sale, Exchange, Mortgage, gift, trust, inheritance, possession, easement or otherwise by way of tenancy or otherwise however in respect of the said Flat, is/are hereby required to make the same known in writing with documentary proof thereof to the undersigned Within 15 days from the date hereof.  
sd/-  
**MISS. SHALINI S. GAJBHIYE**  
(Advocate High Court)  
1207, Chandak Building No.2, Parbat Nagar, S. V. Road, Dahisar (E), Mumbai 400068.  
**Mob.: 8454835668**  
**Date: 17/09/2020, Place: Mumbai.**

**जाहीर सूचना**  
येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, चंद्रकांत विलास भेकरे यांच्याकडून दिनांक ३१ जुलै, २००९ रोजीचे घोषणा करारनामा दस्तावेज हावले आहे आणि सापडलेले नाही. जर कोणास सापडल्यास कृपया कळवावे: चंद्रकांत विलास भेकरे, वय: ४७ वर्षे, पत्ता: रथी-मिरा महल को-ऑप.हौ.सोसायटी, ए विंग, ७वा मजला, फ्लॅट क्र.७०६, वीर सावरकर मार्ग, दादर, मुंबई-४०००२८. संपर्क : ८३५६९७३५६९

MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
(CIN:L45100PN1973PLC182679) Regd Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune – 413132 Website: <a href="http://www.modulex.in">www.modulex.in</a>   Email Id: <a href="mailto:compliance@modulex.in">compliance@modulex.in</a>   Tel: +91 02111 217074				
Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020				
(Rupees in Lakhs)				
S.I. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE	CONSOLIDATED	
		30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.11	0.11	0.79
2.	Total Expenses	12.46	21.82	14.46
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.35)	(21.71)	(13.67)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.35)	(21.71)	(13.67)
5.	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) net of tax	(12.35)	(21.71)	(13.67)
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,130.30	5,130.30	4,285.75
7.	Earning Per Share (Not annualized) a. Basic (in Rs.) b. Diluted (in Rs)	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.03) (0.03)

- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.
- The comparative financial results and other financial information of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020, were reviewed by the predecessor auditor who expressed an unmodified conclusion on those financial results on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2020.
- The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.
- The financial results are also available on the website of the Company [www.modulex.in](http://www.modulex.in) and on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED sd/  
**Ajay Palekar**  
Managing Director  
DIN:02708940

Date: Pune  
Place: 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

स्वर्णसरिता जेम्स लिमिटेड				
सीआयएन: एल३६९११एमएच१९९२पीएलसी०६८२८३ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ५०, १ला मजला, प्लॉट क्र.४०/४२, रबी चॅम्बर्स, धानजी स्ट्रीट, झरेरी बाजार, मुंबा देवी, मांडवी, मुंबई-४००००३. दूर.क्र.: (०२२) ४३५९००००, फॅक्स क्र.: (०२२) ४३५९०००० वेबसाईट: <a href="http://www.swarnsarita.com">www.swarnsarita.com</a> ई-मेल: <a href="mailto:info@swarnsarita.com">info@swarnsarita.com</a> ३० जून, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल				
(रु.लाखात)				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकमेव		एकत्रित
		संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२० (अलेखापरिश्चित)	संपलेली वर्ष ३०.०६.१९ लेखापरिश्चित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२० लेखापरिश्चित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	५२३.४३	५६७.६३.५५	५२६.३३
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर)	(३६.०८)	२८६.५८	७६.९५
३.	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(३६.०८)	२८६.५८	७६.९५
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(३६.०८)	२००.६१	५३९.१४
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न/(तोटा) (करानंतर कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) व इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	(३६.०८)	२००.६१	५३९.१४
६.	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. ५०/- प्रतीभाग)	२०८३.७६	२०८३.७६	२०८३.७६
७.	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिश्चित तालखेड पत्रकात दिव्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव बाबपूर)	-	-	-
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (विशेष साधारण बाबपूर व नंतर) (दर्शनी मूल्य रु.५०/- प्रत्येकी)			
अ. मूळ (रु.)		०.५७	०.९६	२.५४
ब. सोमिकृत:		०.५७	०.९६	२.५४
टिप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अ‍ॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संग्रूप नमुना कंपनीचे शेअर्स जेथे सूचिबद्ध आहेत त्या स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या अधिक बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या <a href="http://www.swarnsarita.com">www.swarnsarita.com</a> वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.				
स्वर्णसरिता जेम्स लिमिटेडकरिता सही / - महेंद्र एम. चोखडीया व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक डीआयएन क्र.:००१७५६८६				
दिनांक: १५.०९.२०२० ठिकाण: मुंबई				

PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS				
Prithish Nandy Communications Ltd CIN L22120MH0393PLC074244 Registered office: 87-88 Mittal Chambers Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021 To ₹ lakh				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020				
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	QUARTER ENDED		QUARTER ENDED	
	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (net)	22.99	1,236.58	22.99	1,236.58
Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(95.45)	(106.88)	66.04	(80.99)
Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(95.45)	(106.88)	66.04	(80.99)
Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(82.67)	(103.82)	88.09	(72.60)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(84.17)	(104.63)	82.30	(74.10)
Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	6,834.07	-
Earning per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share) basic and diluted	(0.57)*	0.72*	0.61	(0.50)*
*Not annualised				
<b>Notes:</b> • The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on September 15, 2020. • The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on Company's website ( <a href="http://www.pritishnandycom.com">http://www.pritishnandycom.com</a> ) and on the website of BSE ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">http://www.bseindia.com</a> ) and NSE ( <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">http://www.nseindia.com</a> ).				
	Kishor Palkar Chief Financial Officer Mumbai, September 15, 2020	Yatender Verma VP/ Finance, Compliances and Legal Affairs	Santosh Gharat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	Pallab Bhattacharya Wholtime Director and CEO

तेजनक्ष हेल्थकेअर लिमिटेड						
सीन:- एल८५१००एमएच२००टीएलसी१७१०३४						
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : लायन ताराचंद बापा हास्पिटल, लायन ताराचंद बापा हास्पिटल मार्ग, सायन-पश्चिम, मुंबई - ४०० ०२२.						
टेल.क्र.: 22-24044983/84 वेबसाईट: www.tejnaksh.com ई-मेल: instituteofurology@gmail.com						
३० जून, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता स्वतंत्रित आणि एकत्रीत अलेखापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल						
(रु. लाखात)						
अ. क्र.	तपशिल	स्वतंत्रित			एकत्रीत	
		संपलेली तिमाही	मागील संपलेला वर्षातून संपलेली तिमाही संबंधित	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही	मागील संपलेला वर्षातून संपलेली तिमाही संबंधित
		३०.०६.२०२० (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	३०.०६.२०१९ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	३१.०३.२०२० (लेखापरिक्षीत)	३०.०६.२०२० (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	३०.०६.२०१९ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१२३.८३	३०७.००	१११३.७७	१५८.४५	४४५.८१
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)					
	(कर, विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)	२१.२८	१००.३५	२६६.०६	१०.२१	१०३.३८
३.	करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, विशेष साधारण बाबीनंतर)	२१.२८	१००.३५	२६६.०६	१०.२१	१०३.३८
४.	करानंतरच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१५.३६	७२.४५	१९२.३५	४.४५	७४.६४
५.	एकूण विस्तृत उत्पन्न (कर नंतर) कालावधीसाठी आणि					
	(कर नंतर) इतर व्यापक उत्पन्न	१५.३६	७२.४५	१९२.३५	४.४५	७४.६४
६.	समभाग भांडवल	१०१५.६८	१०१५.६८	१०१५.६८	१०१५.६८	१०१५.६८
७.	राखीव (पुर्णमूल्यांकन राखीव वागळता)	-	-	-	-	-
८.	प्रति शेअर उत्पन्न(विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)(रु.१०/-प्रत्येक)					
	१. मूळ	०.१५	०.७१	१.८९	०.०४	०.७३
	२. सोमिकृत	०.१५	०.७१	१.८९	०.०४	०.७३
९.	प्रति शेअर उत्पन्न(विशेष साधारण बाबीनंतर)(रु.१०/-प्रत्येक)					
	१. मूळ	०.१५	०.७१	१.८९	०.०४	०.७३
	२. सोमिकृत	०.१५	०.७१	१.८९	०.०४	०.७३
टीप:						
१) कंपनी प्रामुख्याने हेल्थकेअर आणि इन्व्हेन्शनच्या व्यवसायात एकच विभाग म्हणून काम करत असल्यामुळे सेन्ट रिपोर्टिंग ऑफ इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड १७ (एसए -१७) नुसार इन्स्ट्रुक्ट ऑफ चार्टर्ड अकाउंटंट्स ऑफ इंडिया द्वारा जारी केलेल्या कंपनीला लागू होत नाही.						
२) वरील निकालांचा आढावा समितीने पुनरावलोकन केला आणि १५ सप्टेंबर २०२० रोजी मुंबई येथे झालेल्या बैठकीत कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले आणि सेबीच्या (लिसीटीओ ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट) विनियम, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ नुसार प्रकाशित केले.						
३) सेबीच्या नियम ३३ (लिसीटीओ ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट) नियम २०१५ च्या अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसमवेत दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निकालांच्या विस्तृत स्वरूपाचा एक अंक आहे. त्रैमासिक निकालांचे पूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजवर उपलब्ध आहे. वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com						
संचालक मंडळाचा वतीने						
सही /-						
डॉ आशिष रवडळे						
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक						
टीआयएन: ०२००७७३००						
स्थळ : मुंबई						
दिनांक : १५.०९.२०२०						